### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No		Date & uly 5, 19
Full Name TAKENAKA	TOMEO Surname in Block Let	vers)
Registration No. /3/-//	Male - Female (oheck)	Ago July
Former Address 325 7	V. 47h auc	, Vancourer.
Date Evacuated Untimed .)	May 29/42 Naturelize	d - Canadian-Born - Nationa (check)
Present Address	Lent. Con	2. Le mayne, 126
Married - Single (check)	(RemP)- 1068 d	montral 20 montral 20 mountain St., 00
Names of Children under 16	Name of Husb Name of Fath	er Zomekicki -
Requested by Kukw	Registered w	ith Custodian
Additional Information W	nemployed	(Yes or No)

Released (Information supplied by Ins. Co.) LIFE INSURANCE Pile No. Int. 894 Tomeo Takenaka Reg. No. Company Mutual Life Agency

Policy No. 350319

Premium - \$97160

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

Month Day 14 March

REMARKS:

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 14771

October 24, 1946

Re: Tomeo TAKENAKA (Mr.) Reg. No. 13141.

# Specified Articles:

This file reveals no Specified Articles in the name of the above Japanese person.

### Accounts Receivable:

An amount of \$1.45 was credited to the account of the above Japanese person, representing funds standing to his credit in the Bank of Montreal at time he was interned, May 29, 1942. This small sum is being remitted to the above Japanese as per our requisition on file dated October 24, 1946.

## Life Insurance:

This Japanese declared a \$2000.00 Mutual Life Assurance Co. Policy. (No.350,319). This Policy was sent to the Custodian by the Commandant of Angler Internment Camp at Angler, Omtario, in his letter of August 5, 1942, and was held in safekeeping by this office until Mr. Takenaka was released from internment. The policy was then forwarded to Tomeo Takenaka in Montreal on June 23, 1943. No further reference is made on file to the above policy.

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson.

# SUMMARY OF LEADINGTONS

tile to 14771

October 24, 1946

Res Toneo TAXIDARA (Mr.)

This the revocis no claim against the shore supersee

person.

The above summary is cortified to be in adcordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson.

501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C., 894 July 27th, 1942. The Mutual Life Insurance Co., 402 West PenderSt., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sirs: Rel P/W A-156, TAKENAKA, Tomeo According to information submitted by the above noted Internee, it appears that he holds a \$2,000.00 Life Insurance Policy written by your Company. If this information is c rrect, will you kindly file Form "D" at your earliest convenlence. Yours truly, For, Authored Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian FC/DG

501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C., 894 July 27th, 1942. The Commandant, Internment Camp #101, Angler, Ontario. Dear Sirt Re: P/W A-156, TAKENAKA, Tomeo According to his Statement of Assets and Liabilities, the above noted Internee carries a \$2,000.00 Life Insurance Policy with the Mutual Life Insurance Co. Would you kindly parade this Internee and ascertain the name and address of the party holding this Policy on his behalf in order that it may be forwarded to this office for safe-keeping. If the policy is being held at the Camp, will you ki dly forward same. Yours truly, (K.W. Wright) For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian PD:DG 

# Re: P/W A-156 - TAKENAKA, Tomeo

Received from Bankof Montreal 16-9-42 Dlaced on Track account NO.

# DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE -APRY-

REGISTERED

Internment Camp, ANGLER, Ontario, 5th August 1942.

Authorized Deputy Gustedian, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

# e: P/W A-156, TAYENAKA, Tomeo.

- 1. Reference your letter file 894 dated July 27th, regarding the m/n P/W.
- 2. The contents of your letter was explained to the above P/W and enclosed herewith is the Policy for \$2000.00 with the Mutual Life Insurance Co., as requested.
- 3. Kindly acknowledge receipt.

for (W.J.H.Ellwood) Lieut-Colonel, Commandant, Angler Internment Camp, Veterans Guard of Canada.

Rnel: Insurance Policy J CVD/CAR

COPY TO: C.I.O., Ottawa. Paymaster, Camp 101.

Rec'd	AUG 1 0 1942
File No.	
Ans.	
Referred .	

501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C., August 10th, 1942. The Commandant, Internment Camp #101, Angler, Ontario. Dear Sir: Re: P/W A-156, TAKENAKA, Tomeo I am in receipt of your letter of August 5th enclosing Insurance Policy for \$2,000.00 with the Mutual Life Insurance Company written in the name of the above noted Internee. Yours truly, K.W. WRIGHT For, Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian FC/DG 

THE CUSTODIAN

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VICTORIA BLDG., 7 OF COMMOR STREET
OTTANA, CANADA

# THE CUSTODIAN REGULATIONS RESPECTING TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

Rec'd SEP 5 INT

# Particulars of Life Insurance Policies and Amuity Contracts on Life of an Enem

Separate forms should be used for each policy or amounty contract for each "enemy."

Policy No. 350,319

Life Insured - Name Tomeo Takenaka

Born July 9, 1912

Address 161-6th Ave. W., Vancouver, B.C.

Owner - if third party insurance - Name Address

Bemeficiaries - Nemes Pomekichi Takenaka Addresses Relationship to father Life Insured

bollow loam) company for

- gare names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first regular premium) Mar.14,1930 Plan of Policy Endowment in 20

Referred

Sum Assured or \$2,000.00 Amount of Amounty

Premium - Amount \$97.60 How Payable Due Dates March 14

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise) \$264.05

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including dividends, after deducting all policy indebtedness \$867.95

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision Premiums charged as loan against contract Approximate Cancellation Bate under Automatic Non-forfeiture

Special Notes

1860 Assurance Co. of Canada. DEPARTMENT WATERLOO, ONTARIO August 11, 1942. Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sirs: Re Your Reference P/W A-156, Takenaka, Tomeo Our Policy No. 350,319 Your letter of July 27, to our Vencouver branch office has been referred to us for attention. As requested we are herewith filing Form "D" in duplicate under Policy No. 350,319. Yours very truly, I.h. Sprang Claims Department. LMS/EES 

1068 mountain St. montreal, PK. 7 lov. 16,1946. West of the series Tollate. Office of the Gustodian, EVACUATION SECTION Nastings & Granville, File 16 14-199 Ans. Statution Vancouver, st. Dear Sing \_ In regulared to your letter of a tew weeks past I week to inform you that I have received your cheque of one dollar and Jorty- Jew cento. (4.45) Trusting you well Jeng this information batisfactory I remain. yours very truly. Nomes Makenaka.